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CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY 
 

DME Interchanges to be expired 

 

INTERCHANGE NAME R260 ORIGIN 

SCAC 

ORIGIN 

FSAC 

DEST SCAC DEST FSAC INTERCHANGE TYPE SPLC 

ABERDEEN, SD ABRDS BNSF 54721 DME 20740 N 522170 

ABERDEEN, SD ABRDS CPRS 00744 DME 20740 C 522170 

AUSTIN, MN ASTIN DME 90322 ICE 05040 N 507962 

CHADRON, ND CHDRN DME 81022 NRI 04063 N 552310 

CRAWFORD, NE CRWFD BNSF 30422 DME 81181 N 552356 

FLORENCE, MN FLRCE BNSF 07248 DME 02429 N 509398 

GLENVILLE, MN GLNVL CN 57318 DME 60386 N 508684 

HURON, SD HURN BNSF 54161 DME 03579 S 524470 

HURON, SD HURN DME 03579 SHOP 00000 N 524470 

LYLE, MN LYLE CN 57306 DME 90435 N 507997 

MANKATO, MN MANKA DME 01342 UP 28640 N 508420 

MANLEY, IA MANLY DME 60593 IANR 57225 N 533173 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY DME 60680 UP 27705 N 533340 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY DME 60680 ICE 04117 N 533340 

MINNESOTA CITY, MN MINCI DME 00057 ICE 03198 O 507334 

MINNESOTA CITY, MN MINCI BNSF 71505 DME 00057 C 507334 

MINNESOTA CITY, MN MINCI CPRS 04825 DME 00057 N 507334 

NORA SPRINGS, IA NORSP DME 90827 IANR 53211 N 532453 

OWATONNA, MN OWATO DME 00879 UP 29365 N 507640 

OWATONNA, MN OWATO DME 00879 ICE 05072 N 507640 

REDFIELD, SD REDFI BNSF 60487 DME 20332 N 522670 

WINONA ,MN WINON DME 00001 UP 27955 N 507324 

WINONA , MN WINON DME 00001 ICE 03192 O 507324 

WINONA , MN WINON BNSF 71502 DME 00001 N 507324 

WOLSEY, SD WOLSY BNSF 60454 DME 03712 N 524490 

WOLSEY, SD WOLSY DAIR 00120 DME 03712 N 524490 

WATERTOWN, SD WTRTN BNSF 54091 DME 40700 N 521560 
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ICE Interchanges to be expired 
 

INTERCHANGE NAME R260 ORIGIN 

SCAC 

ORIGIN 

FSAC 

DEST SCAC DEST FSAC INTERCHANGE TYPE SPLC 

KANSAS CTY TR, MO AIRJT ICE 01459 KCS 00005 O 566905 

ALBERT LEA, MN ALEA ICE 06021 UP 20030 N 508660 

AUSTIN, MN ASTIN DME 90322 ICE 05040 N 507962 

BENSENVILLE, IL BENSV CPRS 04540 ICE 00974 N 381851 

BENSENVILLE, IL BENSV ICE 00974 IHB 00130 O 381851 

BELOIT, WI BLOIT ICE 02033 UP 26815 N 338694 

BLUE ISLAND, IL BLUIS ICE 00943 IHB 00033 N 381380 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO BNSF 66000 ICE 00973 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO BOCT 00005 ICE 00973 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO CIC 00510 ICE 00973 N 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO CSS 00005 ICE 00973 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO CSXT 40599 ICE 00973 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO IAIS 00010 ICE 00973 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO CPRS 04544 ICE 00973 N 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO CFE 40600 ICE 00973 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO CN 55978 ICE 00973 N 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO ICE 00973 NS 24300 N 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO ICE 00973 UP 00101 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO ICE 00973 WSOR 00500 V 380000 

CHICAGO, IL CHGO ICE 00973 INRD 50010 V 380000 

CHARLES CITY, IA CHCTY CN 57274 ICE 04089 N 532420 

CHICAGO 58
TH

 STREET, IL CHFNS CSXT 89455 ICE 00000 R 380639 

CHGO W47 ST TV, IL CHITV ICE 00000 NS 70547 R 380403 

CHILLICOTHE, MO CHLTH ICE 01301 MNC 00010 N 565450 

CLEARING, IL CLEAR BRC 00027 ICE 00955 N 380433 

CLEARING, IL CLEAR ICE 00955 INRD 50011 O 380433 

CLINTON, IA CLTON BNSF 72250 ICE 01117 N 534450 

CLINTON, IA CLTON ICE 01117 UP 27410 N 534450 

DAVENPORT, IA DAVEN BNSF 72215 ICE 01151 N 534580 

DAVENPORT, IA DAVEN IAIS 00183 ICE 01151 N 534580 

DAVIS JUNCTION, IL DAVJC ICE 01030 IR 71211 N 382812 

DAVIS JUNCTION, IL DAVJC BNSF 71211 ICE 01030 N 382812 

DUBUQUE, IA DUBU BNSF 71402 ICE 03045 N 531650 

DUBUQUE DUBU CIC 00750 ICE 03045 C 531650 

DUBUQUE DUBU CN 57154 ICE 03045 N 531650 

EMMETSBURG, IA EMETS ICE 04194 UP 29550 N 541750 

EAST MOLINE, IL EMOLI BNSF 72205 ICE 02211 N 386232 

ENGLEWOOD TVT, IL ENGTV ICE 00000 NS 70546 R 380646 

FAIRMONT, MN FAIRM ICE 06002 UP 27765 N 508850 

MPLS HUMBOLDT, MN HUMMP CN 56427 ICE 03309 O 504503 

JANESVILLE, WI JANVL CPRS 00526 ICE 02045 N 338650 
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JANESVILLE JANVL ICE 02045 UP 26555 N 338650 

JANESVILLE JANVL ICE 02045 WSOR 00100 N 338650 

KANSAS CITY, KS KANCY BNSF 62000 ICE 01469 N 581520 

KANSAS CITY, KS KANCY ICE 01469 KCTL 00006 O 581520 

KANSAS CITY, MO KCITY ICE 01457 NS 27126 N 566900 

KANSAS CITY, MO KCITY ICE 01457 KCTL 00001 O 566900 

KANSAS CITY, MO KCITY BNSF 25300 ICE 01457 N 566900 

KANSAS CTV TR, MO AIRJT ICE 01457 KCS 00001 N 566905 

KANSAS CITY, MO KCITY ICE 01457 UP 00020 N 566900 

LIBERTY, MO LBRTY ICE 01447 UP 29755 O 566782 

LYLE, MN LYLE CN 57306 ICE 05029 N 507997 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY IATR 00005 ICE 04117 N 533340 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY ICE 04117 UP 27705 N 533340 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY DME 60680 ICE 04117 N 566900 

MINNESOTA CITY, MN MINCI DME 00057 ICE 03198 O 507334 

MOLINE, IL MOLIN BNSF 72208 ICE 02207 N 386240 

MORAVIA, IA MORAV APNC 14002 ICE 01206 N 538922 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN MPLS BNSF 03003 ICE 03299 N 504600 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN MPLS CPRS 04866 ICE 03299 O 504600 

MINNEAPOLIS, MN MPLS CN 56421 ICE 03299 N 504600 

NORPAUL, IL NORPA ICE 00916 IHB 00045 N 380649 

NORA SPRINGS, IA NORSP IANR 53211 ICE 04107 N 532453 

NORTHTOWN, MN NTOWN BNSF 00441 ICE 03307 O 504660 

OTTUMWA, IA OTTUM BNSF 20241 ICE 01261 N 538460 

OWATONNA, MN OWATO ICE 05072 UP 29365 N 507640 

OWATONNA, MN OWATO DME 00879 ICE 05072 N 507640 

ROCK ISLAND, IL RCKIS BNSF 72212 ICE 02203 N 386260 

ROCK ISLAND, IL RCKIS IAIS 00181 ICE 02203 N 386260 

RIVER JUNCTION, MN RIVJC CPRS 04818 ICE 03161 N 507714 

ROCKFORD, IL ROCKF BNSF 71223 ICE 02013 N 382750 

ROCKFORD ROCKF CN 57090 ICE 02013 N 382750 

ROCKFORD ROCKF ICE 02013 IR 71223 N 382750 

ROCKFORD ROCKF ICE 02013 UP 26200 N 382750 

SAVANNA, IL SAVNA BNSF 00143 ICE 01096 N 383658 

SHELDON, IA SHLDN ICE 04254 UP 28730 N 542637 

SPAULDING, IL SPLDG EJE 00010 ICE 00991 N 381194 

SPAULDING, IL SPLDG GRW 00010 ICE 00991 V 381194 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU BNSF 00429 ICE 03205 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU CPRS 04850 ICE 03205 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU ICE 03205 MNNR 00012 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU ICE 03205 TCWR 04118 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU ICE 03205 UP 28790 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU CN 56423 ICE 03205 N 504450 

VOLZ MIXING CENTER, MO VOMCR ICE 01453 NS 27120 C 566790 

WINONA, MN WINON DME 00001 ICE 03192 O 507324 
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DME interchanges to be adopted by CPRS 

 

INTERCHANGE NAME R260 ORIGIN 

SCAC 

ORIGIN 

FSAC 

DEST SCAC DEST FSAC INTERCHANGE TYPE SPLC 

ABERDEEN, SD ABRDS BNSF 54721 CPRS 00744 N 522170 

CHADRON, ND CHDRN CPRS 01404 NRI 04063 N 552310 

CRAWFORD, NE CRWFD BNSF 30422 CPRS 01400 N 552356 

FLORENCE, MN FLRCE BNSF 07248 CPRS 01147 N 509398 

GLENVILLE, MN GLNVL CN 57318 CPRS 01072 N 508684 

HURON, SD HURN CPRS 01198 SHOP 00000 S 524470 

HURON, SD HURN BNSF 54161 CPRS 01198 N 524470 

LYLE, MN LYLE CN 57306 CPRS 00355 N 507997 

MANKATO, MN MANKA CPRS 01093 UP 28640 N 508420 

MANLY, IA MANLY CPRS 01075 IANR 57225 N 533173 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY CPRS 00326 UP 27705 N 533340 

MINNESOTA CITY, MN MINCI BNSF 71505 CPRS 04825 C 507334 

NORA SPRINGS, IA NORSP CPRS 00323 IANR 53211 N 532453 

OWATONNA, MN OWATO CPRS 00362 UP 29365 N 507640 

REDFIELD, SD REDFI BNSF 60487 CPRS 01339 N 522670 

WOLSEY, SD WOLSY BNSF 60454 CPRS 01261 N 524490 

WOLSEY, SD WOLSY DAIR 00120 CPRS 01261 N 524490 

WATERTOWN, SD WTRTN BNSF 54091 CPRS 01258 N 521560 

 

ICE interchanges to be adopted by CPRS 

 

INTERCHANGE NAME R260 ORIGIN 

SCAC 

ORIGIN 

FSAC 

DEST SCAC DEST FSAC INTERCHANGE TYPE SPLC 

KANSAS CTV TR, MO AIRJT CPRS 04696 KCS 00005 O 566905 

ALBERT LEA, MN ALEA CPRS 00367 UP 28830 N 508660 

BETTENDORF, IA BETND BNSF 72219 CPRS 04594 N 534576 

BELOIT, WI BLOIT CPRS 00530 UP 26815 N 338694 

CHARLES CITY, IA CHCTY CN 57274 CPRS 00320 N 532420 

CHICAGO 58
TH

 STREET, 
IL CHFNS CSXT 89455 

CPRS 
00469 R 

380639 

CHILLICOTHE, MO CHLTH CPRS 04678 MNC 00010 N 565450 

CLINTON, IA CLTON BNSF 72250 CPRS 04587 N 534450 

CLINTON, IA CLTON CPRS 04587 UP 27410 N 534450 

DAVENPORT, IA DAVEN BNSF 72215 CPRS 04599 N 534580 

DAVENPORT, IA DAVEN IAIS 00183 CPRS 04599 N 534580 

DAVIS JUNCTION, IL DAVJC BNSF 71211 CPRS 04568 N 382812 

DAVIS JUNCTION, IL DAVJC CPRS 04568 IR 71211 N 382812 

DUBUQUE, IA DUBU BNSF 71402 CPRS 04608 N 531650 
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DUBUQUE, IA DUBU CIC 00750 CPRS 04608 C 531650 

DUBUQUE, IA DUBU CN 57154 CPRS 04608 N 531650 

EMMETSBURG, IA EMETS CPRS 00341 UP 29550 N 541750 

EAST MOLINE, IL EMOLI BNSF 72205 CPRS 00541 N 386232 

FAIRMONT, MN FAIRM CPRS 00377 UP 27765 N 508850 

KANSAS CITY, KS KANCY CPRS 04700 UP 02030 N 581520 

KANSAS CITY, KS KANCY CPRS 04700 KCTL 00006 O 581520 

KANSAS CITY, MO KCITY CPRS 04690 NS 27126 N 566900 

KANSAS CITY, MO KCITY CPRS 04690 KCTL 00001 O 566900 

LIBERTY, MO LBRTY CPRS 04689 UP 29755 O 566782 

LYLE, MN LYLE CN 57306 CPRS 00355 N 507997 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY IATR 00005 CPRS 00326 N 533340 

MASON CITY, IA MASCY CPRS 00326 UP 27705 N 533340 

MOLINE, IL MOLIN BNSF 72208 CPRS 01600 N 386240 

MORAVIA, IA MORAV APNC 14002 CPRS 04666 N 538922 

NORPAUL YARD, IL NORPA CPRS 04522 IHB 00045 N 380649 

NORA SPRINGS, IA NORSP IANR 53211 CPRS 00323 N 532453 

NORTHTOWN, MN NTOWN BNSF 00441 CPRS 00695 O 504660 

OTTUMWA, IA OTTUM BNSF 20241 CPRS 01261 N 538460 

OWATONNA, MN OWATO CPRS 00362 UP 29365 N 507640 

ROCK ISLAND, IL RCKIS BNSF 72212 CPRS 04536 N 386260 

ROCK ISLAND, IL RCKIS IAIS 00181 CPRS 04536 N 386260 

ROCKFORD, IL ROCKF BNSF 71223 CPRS 00534 N 382750 

ROCKFORD, IL ROCKF CN 57090 CPRS 00534 N 382750 

ROCKFORD, IL ROCKF CPRS 00534 IR 71223 N 382750 

ROCKFORD, IL ROCKF CPRS 00534 UP 26200 N 382750 

SAVANNA, IL SAVNA BNSF 00143 CPRS 04580 N 383658 

SHELDON, IA SHLDN CPRS 00349 UP 28730 N 542637 

SPAULDING, IL SPLDG GRW 00010 CPRS 04555 V 381194 

SPAULDING, IL SPLDG CN 57056 CPRS 04555 N 381194 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU BNSF 00429 CPRS 04850 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU CN 56423 CPRS 04850 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU CPRS 04850 MNNR 00012 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU CPRS 04850 TCWR 04118 N 504450 

ST PAUL, MN STPAU CPRS 04850 UP 28790 N 504450 
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DEFINITIONS 

 

SPLC  

Th is  is  t h e  St a n d a r d  Po in t  Lo ca t io n  Co d e  (SPLC)  fo r  t h e  r a il s t a t io n s r e gist e r e d  in  Ce n t r a l 

St a t io n  Ma st e r  Re fe r e n ce  File   

(CSM IRF) .  

 

JCT ABBRV (R2 6 0 )  

Th is  u n iq u e  5  ch a r a ct e r  a lp h a  co d e  (Ru le  2 6 0  Jct  Co d e )  is  a ssign e d  t o  t h e  lo ca t io n  r e gist e r e d  

in  t h e  Ju n ct io n  In d u st r y  Re fe r e n ce  File .  

 

I/ C Ty p e   

“C” In d ir e ct  Ha u la ge , In d ir e ct  r a il t o  o r  fr o m  r a il  

“N” No r m a l In t e r ch a n ge  fo r  r e ve n u e  a n d  o p e r a t in g p u r p o se s  

“O”  Op e r a t in g In t e r ch a n ge  fo r  o p e r a t in g p u r p o se s o n ly   

“P” Pe r  Die m  Ra il fo r  in t e r m o d a l s t o r a ge   

“R” Ru b b e r  (Ra il-t o -Tr u ck -t o -Ra il)  

“S” Sh o p  In t e r ch a n ge  fo r  r a ilr o a d  ca r  r e p a ir   

“V” Re ve n u e  In t e r ch a n ge  fo r  r e ve n u e  b illin g o r  r o u t in g p u r p o se s  

“W” Ra il t o  o r  fr o m  Wa t e r  Ca r r ie r  


